

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12106/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in RSA No. 3072/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)STATE OF HARYANA & ANR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JAI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the issue raised in the present special leave petition is no more res-integra. Civil Appeal No.3250 of 2006 and other connected matters on the same issue stand disposed of vide order dated 2nd August, 2006. In that view of the matter, the present petition is also disposed of in terms of the said order. Aforementioned order shall govern the present petition as well.

The special leave petition stands disposed of accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master